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CONTRACTOR & SERVICE REFERENCE LIST

Appliance Repair

High Country Appliance — Butch Loveland
Appliance Repair Center — Hugh Newton

Steamboat Services

All N Appliance Repair — Bob Fitzhugh

Architects

Joe Patrick Robbins  jrobbins@cmn.net

Michael Olsen

mjko@mijkoarch.com

KSA Architects — Tim Stone & Keith Kelly

Steamboat Architectural Associates — Bill Rangitsch

Vertical Arts
West Elevation — Katherine Kiefer

Mountain Architecture Design Group

Carpet Cleaning

Best Carpet & Upholstery
Carpet Care - Bill Van Ness

American Carpet Care — Shawn Graham

Rick Harper & Sandy

Carpet Layers

Custom Carpets — Jon Fisher
Interiors with Altitude — Jon Fisher

970.879.4320 |

970.879.7026 |

Bruce Kuhiman — Carpet installer/restretch/repair/replace

Jim Fader

Carpet/Flooring Sales
Interiors with Altitude — Laurie Buelow

Carpets Plus

Affordable Flooring Warehouse (lower end)

Drywall Patching/Repair

Wallboard Willie
Bucky

Patch ‘n Paint -
Dave Heuer

Electricians

Matt Crawford

Alps Electric — Tony Lucas
Midwest Electric — Fred Grippa
Current Electric — Don Kuntz
Morris Electric — Bill & Dale Morris
Western Electric-Jeremy
Central Electric-Jeb Gibson

Daryl

970.846.3103

970.846.1467

970.819.4593 Tom

970.846.0590

970.879.7866
970.879.3689
970.879.8123
970.819.3185

970.846.4320
970.870.1584
970.875.0590
970.879.0819
970.871.0056
970.846.1783
970.879.5764

970.879.2266
970.871.8877
970.879.3282
970.819.4492

720.202.7441
970.870.9222
970.819.9916
970.879.6237

970.870.9222
970.870.8036
970.870.0754

970.736.8492
970.846.2256
970.819.4673
970.846.4571

970.846.2524
970.846.8614
970.879.4569
970.291.9686
970.879.1134
970.846.5538
970.871.9611
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Fencing Confractors
McKendrick Contracting
Kevin Sherrod

Eddie Keiser 970.879.5017

Fireplace Services
Mountain Home Stove & Fireplace (Wolf)
Hoft Stuff Hearth & Home
Steamboat Stoveworks

Finish Carpenters
Hamilton Construction — Cary Hamilton
TMR Construction — Tom Reagan
Jim Hinton
Boyle Constfruction — Rick Boyle
Paul Flood

General Contractors/Home Builders
Hamilton Construction — Cary Hamilton
Shively Construction — John Shively
Rivertree
Snow Country Construction — Mark Halvorson
Brandon
P.T. Flood Construction — Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com

Glass Replacement
Johnson Glass
Geiger Glass
All Tech

970.870.6699

Handymen
Martin Ross
Barry Limberg
Jim Hinton
JB Construction — Jeff Bohlen
P.T. Flood Construction — Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com

Hot Tub Repair
Precision Pool & Spa — Terry Ostrom
Pacific Pool & Spa - Danny

House Cleaners
Perez Cleaning Services
A-Brite Cleaners (Michelle)
Clean Living
A Mother’s Touch
Jem Clean - Jennifer
DKN Property Care
Perla’s Cleaning
Clean Living — Shannon Brown

970.879.7855
970.871.8852
970.819.6256

970.879.7962
970.879.7614
970.846.0477

970.846.4276
970.846.6751
970.846.6891
970.819.5082
970.846.2550

970.846.4276
970.846.5656
970.879.1016
970.879.3311
970.620.5328
970.879.1726

970.879.6554
970.846.8006
970.879.1471

970.819.6798
970.846.2608
970.846.3763
970.846.0340
970.879.1726

970.870.0921
970.846.7946

970.846.5796
970.846.8802
970.846.3415
970.846.4231
970.819.0463
970.846.0362
970.819.3825
970.846.2068
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HVAC Service Techs
Steamboat Services

Inspection Items Repairman
Barry Limberg
TMR Construction Tom Reagan
JB Construction - Jeff Bohlen

Landscaping — Irrigation/Sprinkler System Installers/Repairs
Dave Moon
The Lawn Lady
Miller’s Landscape Design & Lawn Care — Brad Miller
David Demos
Gecko Landscape & Design

Lead-Based Paint Confractors
TMR Construction — Tom Reagan

Locksmiths
Dwight's Lock & Safe
Lee’s Keys

Mold Mitigation
Ecos Environmental
Steamboat Floodsuckers
Rocky Mountain Catastrophe

Movers
Ski Town Moving & Delivery — Eric
Conroy Moving & Storage
Bud Whitehead
Brandon — Moving Van

Painters
Tom Barr
Patch ‘n Paint — Darryl & Tom
Bucky Erickson
Terry Johnston
Kyle Lawton
Dave Heuer
Mountain Colors — Jim Wachsman

Plumbers
Bud Baker
Grey Wolf Plumbing & Heating — Lance
Perfect Slope Plumbing & Heating — Clay Custer
Tabor Plumbing & Heating — Phil Tabor
Cross Mountain Plumbing & Heating — Gary French
Chuck Simms
Columbine Heating & Plumbing — Mike Hines

970.531.7420

970.879.8123

970.846.4362
970.846.6751
970.846.0340

970.846.9137
970.879.2914
970.846.6210
970.870.0291
970.870.3299

970.846.6751

970.879.3211
970.871.9161

970.879.3267
970.871.0001
970.819.1239

970.291.9060
970.879.1125
970.819.6933
970.879.6575

970.879.5131
970.819.4593
970.846.2256
970.879.3370
970.846.9250
970.846.4571
970.846.3452

970.819.3141
970.629.2633
970.819.5100
970.870.0435
970.819.4276
970.734.5938
970.879.2560
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Kenny Finch

Lance atf Todd Plumbing
Jeanie the Plumber

Double J Plumbing - Kevin
Tucker Hull - tbhplumbing.com
The Plumber — Alex Wilson

Plumbers (continued)

Perfect Slope & Heating-Clay Custer
Jeannie the Plumber

Grey Wolf Plumbing-Lance

Joe Barry

Joe Tater

Radon Mitigation

NW Radon Mitigation — Joe Armstrong

Radon Engineering — radongone@gmail.com
Rocky Mountain Catastrophe

SWAT Environmental — Nicole Potter

970.531.7420

Remodeling Contractor

Jim Hinton

Hamilton Construction — Cary Hamilton

TMR Construction — Tom Reagan

Billy Gunn

Kevin Marsden

JB Construction — Jeff Bohlen

P.T. Flood Construction — Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com

Roofers

Tin Man Roofing

High Point Roofing

Wilson Roofing

Tico's Roofing — Alex Grubb
Kona Ward - Revelation Roofing
Spire Roofing-Cody Brown

Security Systems

LSS Intfegrated Systems
Western Security

Sign Installation & Maintenance

Tony Brown brown.tony12@gmail.com

Snow Removal/Excavator

Monte Brunner

Native Excavating — Charlie MacArthur

K&L Wilderness — Kris Lodwick

Cowboy-Andy Volk

Jeff Erickson (Oak Creek/Stagecoach)

Rocky Mountain Asphalt & Steamboat Plowing

Sound and A/V Specialists

Cloud? Integrated Systems

970.846.2409
970.846.8873
970.734.5657
970.819.4098
970.846.4702
970.846.6349

970.819.5100
970.734.5657
970.629.2633
970.846.8059
970.846.9043

970.846.7441
970.925.8802
970.819.1239
720.920.9797

970.846.6891
970.846.4276
970.846.6751
970.819.3226
970.734.8879
970.846.0340
970.879.1726

970.879.2123
970.879.5844
970.871.0442

C 720.936.5380970.566.1884

970.846.4385
303.882.7069

970.875.14%90
970.879.5281

970.819.7669

970.879.1774
970.879.6231
970.846.1442
970.846.9753
970.819.9672
970.871.0078

970.819.7182
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Hi Tech Home Solutions — Travis McKenzie
Tisdale Technology Solutions — Aaron Tisdale
Nemesis Multimedia - Chris Seefelt

Staging Services
The White Orchid
Moxie Home Consign & Design

Stone Masons
Romo Ulf
Alpine Masonry-Jeff Kortas

Stucco Repair
Thermalogic, Inc.-John

Tile Layers
T&R Tiling — Shawn Fielding
Interiors with Altitude
Or Juan Carlos Acosta
O’'Neal and Son Tile — Steve O'Neal

970.556.8950
970.819.7886
970.846.4917

303.819.9791
970.879.9866

970.846.0521
970.846.6535

970.846.1992

970.291.9110
970.870.9222
970.846.1303
720.971.9996

Dan Kucher-Full service tile contractor/trim work/framing  forefrontinteriors.com

Larry La Point
Eric Feeley

Tree Management
Western Weed & Tree Management — Dan Jendral

Vault Pumping
Nordic Pumping Services — Eric Simonsen

Well Testers
BJ Well & Pump Service
Aztec Dirilling

Window Coverings/Blinds
JK Wall Designers
Ben's Blinds
Interiors with Altitude — Laurie Buelow

Window Washers
A Vertical Pane - Steve Keller
JB’s Window Cleaning
A to Z Cleaning Services — Adam Zabel

Wood Floor Installers
McPherson Hardwoods — Jerimy & Tina McPherson 970.871.0255
Advanced Hardwood Floors
Architectural Hardwood Floors
Jim Hinton

970.846.6884
970.870.0242

970.870.7987

970.846.2396

970.879.6132
970.879.5252

970.879.4675
970.846.6716
970.870.9222

970.846.0611
970.879.1417
970.291.9273

970.819.3973
970.879.7177
970.879.3385
970.846.6891
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