

## **CONTRACTOR & SERVICE REFERENCE LIST**

Appliance Repair	
High Country Appliance – Butch Loveland	970.879.7866
Appliance Repair Center – Hugh Newton	970.879.3689
Steamboat Services	970.879.8123
All N Appliance Repair – Bob Fitzhugh	970.819.3185
Architects	
Joe Patrick Robbins <u>irobbins@cmn.net</u> 970.879.4320	
Michael Olsen <u>mjko@mjkoarch.com</u> KSA Architects – Tim Stone & Keith Kelly	970.870.1584
Steamboat Architectural Associates – Bill Rangitsch	970.875.0590 970.879.0819
Vertical Arts	970.871.0056
West Elevation – Katherine Kiefer 970.879.7026	
Mountain Architecture Design Group	970.879.5764
Carpet Cleaning	
Best Carpet & Upholstery	970.879.2266
Carpet Care – Bill Van Ness	970.871.8877
American Carpet Care – Shawn Graham	970.879.3282
Rick Harper & Sandy	970.819.4492
Carpet Layers	
Custom Carpets – Jon Fisher	720.202.7441
Interiors with Altitude – Jon Fisher	970.870.9222
Bruce Kuhlman – Carpet installer/restretch/repair/replace Jim Fader 970.846.3103	970.819.9916 970.879.6237
3iiii addi	770.077.0237
Carpet/Flooring Sales	
Interiors with Altitude – Laurie Buelow	970.870.9222
Carpets Plus	970.870.8036
Affordable Flooring Warehouse (lower end)	970.870.0754
Drywall Patching/Repair	070 70 / 0 /00
Wallboard Willie 970.846.1467	970.736.8492 970.846.2256
Bucky Patch 'n Paint – Daryl 970.819.4593 Tom	970.846.2236
Dave Heuer	970.846.4571
Electricians	
Matt Crawford	970.846.2524
Alps Electric – Tony Lucas	970.846.8614
Midwest Electric – Fred Grippa	970.879.4569
Current Electric – Don Kuntz	970.291.9686
Morris Electric – Bill & Dale Morris 970.846.0590	970.879.1134
Western Electric-Jeremy Central Electric-Jeb Gibson	970.846.5538 970.871.9611
Central Figetine-new Gibsott	//0.0/1.7011

Fencing Contractors  McKendrick Contracting  Kevin Sherrod  Eddie Keiser 970.879.5017	970.879.7855 970.871.8852 970.819.6256
Fireplace Services  Mountain Home Stove & Fireplace (Wolf)  Hot Stuff Hearth & Home  Steamboat Stoveworks	970.879.7962 970.879.7614 970.846.0477
Finish Carpenters  Hamilton Construction – Cary Hamilton  TMR Construction – Tom Reagan  Jim Hinton  Boyle Construction – Rick Boyle  Paul Flood	970.846.4276 970.846.6751 970.846.6891 970.819.5082 970.846.2550
General Contractors/Home Builders  Hamilton Construction – Cary Hamilton Shively Construction – John Shively Rivertree Snow Country Construction – Mark Halvorson Brandon P.T. Flood Construction – Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com	970.846.4276 970.846.5656 970.879.1016 970.879.3311 970.620.5328 970.879.1726
Glass Replacement Johnson Glass Geiger Glass All Tech 970.870.6699	970.879.6554 970.846.8006 970.879.1471
Handymen  Martin Ross  Barry Limberg  Jim Hinton  JB Construction – Jeff Bohlen  P.T. Flood Construction – Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com	970.819.6798 970.846.2608 970.846.3763 970.846.0340 970.879.1726
Hot Tub Repair Precision Pool & Spa – Terry Ostrom Pacific Pool & Spa – Danny	970.870.0921 970.846.7946
House Cleaners  Perez Cleaning Services A-Brite Cleaners (Michelle) Clean Living A Mother's Touch Jem Clean – Jennifer DKN Property Care Perla's Cleaning Clean Living – Shannon Brown	970.846.5796 970.846.8802 970.846.3415 970.846.4231 970.819.0463 970.846.0362 970.819.3825 970.846.2068

HVAC Service Techs Steamboat Services	970.879.8123
Inspection Items Repairman Barry Limberg TMR Construction Tom Reagan JB Construction – Jeff Bohlen	970.846.4362 970.846.6751 970.846.0340
Landscaping – Irrigation/Sprinkler System Installers/Repairs Dave Moon The Lawn Lady Miller's Landscape Design & Lawn Care – Brad Miller David Demos Gecko Landscape & Design	970.846.9137 970.879.2914 970.846.6210 970.870.0291 970.870.3299
Lead-Based Paint Contractors  TMR Construction – Tom Reagan	970.846.6751
Locksmiths Dwight's Lock & Safe Lee's Keys	970.879.3211 970.871.9161
Mold Mitigation Ecos Environmental Steamboat Floodsuckers Rocky Mountain Catastrophe 970.531.7420	970.879.3267 970.871.0001 970.819.1239
Movers  Ski Town Moving & Delivery – Eric Conroy Moving & Storage Bud Whitehead Brandon – Moving Van  Painters  Tom Barr Patch 'n Paint – Darryl & Tom Bucky Erickson Terry Johnston Kyle Lawton Dave Heuer Mountain Colors – Jim Wachsman	970.291.9060 970.879.1125 970.819.6933 970.879.6575 970.879.5131 970.819.4593 970.846.2256 970.879.3370 970.846.9250 970.846.4571 970.846.3452
Plumbers  Bud Baker Grey Wolf Plumbing & Heating – Lance Perfect Slope Plumbing & Heating – Clay Custer Tabor Plumbing & Heating – Phil Tabor Cross Mountain Plumbing & Heating – Gary French Chuck Simms Columbine Heating & Plumbing – Mike Hines	970.819.3141 970.629.2633 970.819.5100 970.870.0435 970.819.4276 970.734.5938 970.879.2560

Kenny Finch Lance at Todd Plumbing Jeanie the Plumber Double J Plumbing – Kevin Tucker Hull – tbhplumbing.com The Plumber – Alex Wilson	970.846.2409 970.846.8873 970.734.5657 970.819.4098 970.846.4702 970.846.6349
Plumbers (continued) Perfect Slope & Heating-Clay Custer Jeannie the Plumber Grey Wolf Plumbing-Lance Joe Barry Joe Tater	970.819.5100 970.734.5657 970.629.2633 970.846.8059 970.846.9043
Radon Mitigation  NW Radon Mitigation – Joe Armstrong Radon Engineering – radongone@gmail.com Rocky Mountain Catastrophe SWAT Environmental – Nicole Potter  970.531.7420	970.846.7441 970.925.8802 970.819.1239 720.920.9797
Remodeling Contractor  Jim Hinton  Hamilton Construction – Cary Hamilton  TMR Construction – Tom Reagan  Billy Gunn  Kevin Marsden  JB Construction – Jeff Bohlen  P.T. Flood Construction – Paul Flood / Ptfc16@yahoo.com	970.846.6891 970.846.4276 970.846.6751 970.819.3226 970.734.8879 970.846.0340 970.879.1726
Roofers  Tin Man Roofing High Point Roofing Wilson Roofing Tico's Roofing – Alex Grubb Kona Ward – Revelation Roofing Spire Roofing-Cody Brown	970.879.2123 970.879.5844 970.871.0442 970.566.1884 970.846.4385 303.882.7069
Security Systems LSS Integrated Systems Western Security	970.875.1490 970.879.5281
Sign Installation & Maintenance Tony Brown brown.tony12@gmail.com	970.819.7669
Snow Removal/Excavator  Monte Brunner  Native Excavating – Charlie MacArthur  K&L Wilderness – Kris Lodwick  Cowboy-Andy Volk  Jeff Erickson (Oak Creek/Stagecoach)  Rocky Mountain Asphalt & Steamboat Plowing	970.879.1774 970.879.6231 970.846.1442 970.846.9753 970.819.9672 970.871.0078
Sound and A/V Specialists Cloud9 Integrated Systems	970.819.7182

Hi Tech Home Solutions – Travis McKenzie Tisdale Technology Solutions – Aaron Tisdale Nemesis Multimedia - Chris Seefelt	970.556.8950 970.819.7886 970.846.4917
Staging Services The White Orchid Moxie Home Consign & Design	303.819.9791 970.879.9866
Stone Masons Romo Ulf Alpine Masonry-Jeff Kortas	970.846.0521 970.846.6535
Stucco Repair Thermalogic, IncJohn	970.846.1992
Tile Layers  T&R Tiling – Shawn Fielding Interiors with Altitude  Or Juan Carlos Acosta  O'Neal and Son Tile – Steve O'Neal  Dan Kucher-Full service tile contractor/trim work/framing forefrom Larry La Point  Eric Feeley	970.291.9110 970.870.9222 970.846.1303 720.971.9996 ntinteriors.com 970.846.6884 970.870.0242
Tree Management Western Weed & Tree Management – Dan Jendral	970.870.7987
Vault Pumping Nordic Pumping Services – Eric Simonsen	970.846.2396
Well Testers  BJ Well & Pump Service  Aztec Drilling	970.879.6132 970.879.5252
Window Coverings/Blinds  JK Wall Designers  Ben's Blinds Interiors with Altitude – Laurie Buelow	970.879.4675 970.846.6716 970.870.9222
Window Washers  A Vertical Pane – Steve Keller  JB's Window Cleaning  A to Z Cleaning Services – Adam Zabel	970.846.0611 970.879.1417 970.291.9273
Wood Floor Installers  McPherson Hardwoods – Jerimy & Tina McPherson 970.871.0255  Advanced Hardwood Floors  Architectural Hardwood Floors  Jim Hinton	970.819.3973 970.879.7177 970.879.3385 970.846.6891